In consideration for Contractor’s complete performance of Services, City will pay 
Contractor for all materials provided and Services rendered by Contractor in accordance 
with Exhibit B, entitled “SCHEDULE OF FEES.” The maximum compensation for the 
Initial Term of this Agreement is One Million, Seven Hundred Two Thousand, Three 
Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($1,702,326), which will be divided across the Initial Term, 
as follows: 

For the period beginning as of the Effective Date and ending on June 30, 2026, the 
maximum compensation will not exceed Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, One 
Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($851,163). 

For the period beginning on July 1, 2026, and ending on June 30, 2027, the maximum 
compensation will not exceed Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, One Hundred Sixty- 
Three Dollars ($851,163). 

These maximum compensations are subject to budget appropriations, which includes all 
payments that may be authorized for Services and for expenses, supplies, materials and 
equipment required to perform the Services. All work performed or materials provided in